



## Correction to: Formation of buccal armature of *Cadlina laevis* (Linnaeus, 1767) (Nudibranchia, Gastropoda)

A. Mikhlina<sup>1</sup> · E. Lisova<sup>1</sup> · E. Vortsepneva<sup>1</sup>

Published online: 7 December 2022  
© Springer-Verlag GmbH Germany, part of Springer Nature 2022

**Correction to: Zoomorphology (2022) 141:245–261**  
<https://doi.org/10.1007/s00435-022-00576-2>

Authors would like to update below corrections to their publication.

Page 251, the paragraph 'Radular membrane and membranoblasts':

1. 40–45  $\mu\text{m}$  high with oval nuclei (Figs. 8a). instead of 40–45  $\mu\text{m}$  high with oval nuclei (Figs. 9a).
2. lies in the middle of the cell (Figs. 6b, c, 8a) instead of lies in the middle of the cell (Figs. 6b, c, 9a)

3. ER and Golgi complex (Fig. 8a, b) instead of ER and Golgi complex (Fig. 9a, b)
4. The basal membrane also underlies the membranoblasts (Fig. 8a). instead of the basal membrane also underlies the membranoblasts (Fig. 9a).

The original article has been corrected.

**Publisher's Note** Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

---

The original article can be found online at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s00435-022-00576-2>.

---

✉ A. Mikhlina  
mikhleanna@gmail.com

<sup>1</sup> Faculty of Biology, Lomonosov Moscow State University, Leninskie Gory 1-12, 119234 Moscow, Russia